
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2020
Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code

Department of Agriculture (DA)

Philippine Center for Post-Harvest Development and Mechanization

< not applicable >

05 011 0000000

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments Received

8

Transfer From

7 9
10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To
Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending
Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)
18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
Dec. 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

I. Continuing Appropriations 58,942,852.20 0.00 58,942,852.20 58,942,852.20 58,942,852.200.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0019,890,663.69 0.007,124,159.89 0.0019,890,663.69 39,052,188.517,124,159.89 0.000.00 0.0012,766,503.80

I. Agency Specific Budget 7,924,851.35 0.00 7,924,851.35 7,924,851.35 7,924,851.350.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,553,290.02 0.001,358,058.38 0.001,553,290.02 6,371,561.331,358,058.38 0.000.00 0.00195,231.64

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 4,175,945.01 0.00 4,175,945.01 4,175,945.01 4,175,945.010.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00214,178.59 0.00197,683.59 0.00214,178.59 3,961,766.42197,683.59 0.000.00 0.0016,495.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 4,175,945.01 0.00 4,175,945.01 4,175,945.01 4,175,945.010.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00214,178.59 0.00197,683.59 0.00214,178.59 3,961,766.42197,683.59 0.000.00 0.0016,495.00

PS 14,941.88 0.00 14,941.88 14,941.88 14,941.880.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0014,941.88 0.0014,941.88 0.0014,941.88 0.0014,941.88 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 3,803,776.14 0.00 3,803,776.14 3,803,776.14 3,803,776.140.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00182,741.71 0.00182,741.71 0.00182,741.71 3,621,034.43182,741.71 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 357,226.99 0.00 357,226.99 357,226.99 357,226.990.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0016,495.00 0.000.00 0.0016,495.00 340,731.990.00 0.000.00 0.0016,495.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

14,941.88PS

4,175,945.01 0.00 4,175,945.01 4,175,945.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,175,945.01 214,178.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 214,178.59 197,683.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,683.59 0.00 3,961,766.42 16,495.00 0.00

0.00

14,941.8814,941.88 0.00 0.00 14,941.88 14,941.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,941.88 14,941.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,941.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 3,803,776.14

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

357,226.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,803,776.14

0.00

357,226.99

3,803,776.14

0.00

357,226.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,803,776.14

0.00

357,226.99

182,741.71

0.00

16,495.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

182,741.71

0.00

16,495.00

182,741.71

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

182,741.71

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,621,034.43

0.00

340,731.99

0.00

0.00

16,495.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Operations 300000000000000 3,748,906.34 0.00 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.340.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,339,111.43 0.001,160,374.79 0.001,339,111.43 2,409,794.911,160,374.79 0.000.00 0.00178,736.64

OO : Increase resource-use efficiency and
productivity, reduce losses and add value to
the produce through research, development,
and extensions

3,748,906.34 0.00 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.340.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,339,111.43 0.001,160,374.79 0.001,339,111.43 2,409,794.911,160,374.79 0.000.00 0.00178,736.64

AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATION AND
POSTHARVEST RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT
AND EXTENSION PROGRAM

3,748,906.34 0.00 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.340.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,339,111.43 0.001,160,374.79 0.001,339,111.43 2,409,794.911,160,374.79 0.000.00 0.00178,736.64

Formulation, monitoring and evaluation
of policies, plans and programs

310100100001000 69,696.48 0.00 69,696.48 69,696.48 69,696.480.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0017,913.54 0.0017,913.54 0.0017,913.54 51,782.9417,913.54 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 14,913.54 0.00 14,913.54 14,913.54 14,913.540.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0014,913.54 0.0014,913.54 0.0014,913.54 0.0014,913.54 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 54,782.94 0.00 54,782.94 54,782.94 54,782.940.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003,000.00 0.003,000.00 0.003,000.00 51,782.943,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Extension Support, Education and
Training Services

310100100002000 814,825.27 0.00 814,825.27 814,825.27 814,825.270.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00307,122.15 0.00128,385.51 0.00307,122.15 507,703.12128,385.51 0.000.00 0.00178,736.64

PS 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0011,000.00 0.0011,000.00 0.0011,000.00 0.0011,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 594,266.32 0.00 594,266.32 594,266.32 594,266.320.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00296,122.15 0.00117,385.51 0.00296,122.15 298,144.17117,385.51 0.000.00 0.00178,736.64

CO 209,558.95 0.00 209,558.95 209,558.95 209,558.950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 209,558.950.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Research and Development 310100100003000 2,864,384.59 0.00 2,864,384.59 2,864,384.59 2,864,384.590.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,014,075.74 0.001,014,075.74 0.001,014,075.74 1,850,308.851,014,075.74 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 622,136.74 0.00 622,136.74 622,136.74 622,136.740.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00622,136.74 0.00622,136.74 0.00622,136.74 0.00622,136.74 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 791,314.21 0.00 791,314.21 791,314.21 791,314.210.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00391,939.00 0.00391,939.00 0.00391,939.00 399,375.21391,939.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 1,450,933.64 0.00 1,450,933.64 1,450,933.64 1,450,933.640.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 1,450,933.640.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

1This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 26/04/2020 22:04  version.FAR1.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code

Department of Agriculture (DA)

Philippine Center for Post-Harvest Development and Mechanization

< not applicable >

05 011 0000000

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments Received

8

Transfer From

7 9
10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To
Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending
Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)
18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
Dec. 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Sub-Total, Operations

648,050.28PS

3,748,906.34 0.00 3,748,906.34 3,748,906.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,748,906.34 1,339,111.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,339,111.43 1,160,374.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,160,374.79 0.00 2,409,794.91 178,736.64 0.00

0.00

648,050.28648,050.28 0.00 0.00 648,050.28 648,050.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,050.28 648,050.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,050.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 1,440,363.47

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

1,660,492.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,440,363.47

0.00

1,660,492.59

1,440,363.47

0.00

1,660,492.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,440,363.47

0.00

1,660,492.59

691,061.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

691,061.15

0.00

0.00

512,324.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

512,324.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

749,302.32

0.00

1,660,492.59

178,736.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

II. Special Purpose Fund 51,018,000.85 0.00 51,018,000.85 51,018,000.85 51,018,000.850.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0018,337,373.67 0.005,766,101.51 0.0018,337,373.67 32,680,627.185,766,101.51 0.000.00 0.0012,571,272.16

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 3,094,000.85 0.00 3,094,000.85 3,094,000.85 3,094,000.850.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 3,017,305.8776,694.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 3,094,000.85 0.00 3,094,000.85 3,094,000.85 3,094,000.850.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 3,017,305.8776,694.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 7,000.85 0.00 7,000.85 7,000.85 7,000.850.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 7,000.850.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 3,087,000.00 0.00 3,087,000.00 3,087,000.00 3,087,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 0.0076,694.98 3,010,305.0276,694.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

7,000.85PS

3,094,000.85 0.00 3,094,000.85 3,094,000.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,094,000.85 76,694.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,694.98 76,694.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,694.98 0.00 3,017,305.87 0.00 0.00

0.00

7,000.857,000.85 0.00 0.00 7,000.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.85 0.00 0.00

MOOE 3,087,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,087,000.00

0.00

0.00

3,087,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,087,000.00

0.00

0.00

76,694.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

76,694.98

0.00

0.00

76,694.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

76,694.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,010,305.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Operations 300000000000000 47,924,000.00 0.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0018,260,678.69 0.005,689,406.53 0.0018,260,678.69 29,663,321.315,689,406.53 0.000.00 0.0012,571,272.16

OO : Increase resource-use efficiency and
productivity, reduce losses and add value to
the produce through research, development,
and extensions

47,924,000.00 0.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0018,260,678.69 0.005,689,406.53 0.0018,260,678.69 29,663,321.315,689,406.53 0.000.00 0.0012,571,272.16

AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATION AND
POSTHARVEST RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT
AND EXTENSION PROGRAM

47,924,000.00 0.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0018,260,678.69 0.005,689,406.53 0.0018,260,678.69 29,663,321.315,689,406.53 0.000.00 0.0012,571,272.16

Extension Support, Education and
Training Services

310100100002000 33,832,000.00 0.00 33,832,000.00 33,832,000.00 33,832,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0013,972,305.37 0.003,941,300.19 0.0013,972,305.37 19,859,694.633,941,300.19 0.000.00 0.0010,031,005.18

MOOE 33,832,000.00 0.00 33,832,000.00 33,832,000.00 33,832,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0013,972,305.37 0.003,941,300.19 0.0013,972,305.37 19,859,694.633,941,300.19 0.000.00 0.0010,031,005.18

Research and Development 310100100003000 14,092,000.00 0.00 14,092,000.00 14,092,000.00 14,092,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,288,373.32 0.001,748,106.34 0.004,288,373.32 9,803,626.681,748,106.34 0.000.00 0.002,540,266.98

MOOE 14,092,000.00 0.00 14,092,000.00 14,092,000.00 14,092,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,288,373.32 0.001,748,106.34 0.004,288,373.32 9,803,626.681,748,106.34 0.000.00 0.002,540,266.98

Sub-Total, Operations

0.00PS

47,924,000.00 0.00 47,924,000.00 47,924,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,924,000.00 18,260,678.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,260,678.69 5,689,406.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,689,406.53 0.00 29,663,321.31 12,571,272.16 0.00

0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 47,924,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

47,924,000.00

0.00

0.00

47,924,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

47,924,000.00

0.00

0.00

18,260,678.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,260,678.69

0.00

0.00

5,689,406.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,689,406.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,663,321.31

0.00

0.00

12,571,272.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 26/04/2020 22:04  version.FAR1.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code

Department of Agriculture (DA)

Philippine Center for Post-Harvest Development and Mechanization

< not applicable >

05 011 0000000

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments Received

8

Transfer From

7 9
10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To
Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending
Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)
18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
Dec. 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

GRAND TOTAL

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

669,993.01

56,255,139.61

0.00

2,017,719.58

58,942,852.20 0.00 58,942,852.20 0.00 0.0058,942,852.20 58,942,852.200.00 19,890,663.69 0.000.00 0.00 19,890,663.69 0.007,124,159.89 0.00 7,124,159.890.00 39,052,188.51 12,766,503.800.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

669,993.01

56,255,139.61

0.00

2,017,719.58

669,993.01

56,255,139.61

0.00

2,017,719.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

669,993.01

56,255,139.61

0.00

2,017,719.58

662,992.16

19,211,176.53

0.00

16,495.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

662,992.16

19,211,176.53

0.00

16,495.00

662,992.16

6,461,167.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

662,992.16

6,461,167.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,000.85

37,043,963.08

0.00

2,001,224.58

0.00

12,750,008.80

0.00

16,495.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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